RackView Dual-Rail
Sliding KVM Rack Drawer
 Installation
and
Operation Manual
   10707 Stancliff Road
Houston, Texas 77099
Phone: (281) 933-7673

Keyboard and Mouse 106 key keyboard and 2-button touchpad mouse
Power
Power Input Auto-sensing 100 to 240VAC, 50 / 60Hz
Power Consumption 17" model: 9.91W, 19" model 11.03W
Environmental, Approvals, and Support
Operating Temp 0˚ to 50˚C Degree, 32˚ to 122˚F Degree
Storage Temp -20˚ to 60 ˚C Degree, -4˚ to 140˚F Degree
Operating Humidity Operating:  10~90%, non-condensing
Regulation/Approvals cUL, FCC, CE, C-Tick
Compatibility
Multi-platform - Mix PCs, SUNs, IBMs, HPs and DELLs.
DOS, Unix, Linux, OSX, Windows
RackView Dual Rail Manual 14
Appendix B — Part Numbers
Part Number Description
RV1-CDKVT17/DVI 1U, 17" RackView Dual Rail, Resolution to 1280*1024 (includes one of
each, VGA/PS2, USB-AB and DVI cables (all 5ft, 1.8m)
RV1-CDKVT19/DVI 1U, 19" RackView Dual Rail, Resolution to 1280*1024 (includes one of
each, VGA/PS2, USB-AB and DVI cables (all 5ft, 1.8m)
RackView Interface Cable: (optional DVI and USB interface cables)
CAB-DVIDMM006   DVI-D extension cable, M/M, 6ft (2.0m)
CAB-DVIDMM010 DVI-D extension cable, M/M, 10ft (3.0m)
CAB-USBAB006 USB-AB extension cable, M/M, 6ft (2.0m)
CAB-USBAB010 USB-AB extension cable, M/M, 10ft (3.0m)
RackView + Integrated 8-Port DVI/USB/Audio KVM Switch
RV1-CDKVT17/KVM-8TDVI/A1  1U, 17" RackView Dual Rail with an integrated 8-port DVI/USB/Audio
KVM Switch
RV1-CDKVT17/KVM-8TDVI/A1-K6  1U, 17" RackView Dual Rail with an integrated 8-port DVI/USB/Audio
KVM Switch (includes 8 x DVI and 8 x USB-AB cables (6ft, 2.0m)
RV1-CDKVT19/KVM-8TDVI/A1  1U, 19" RackView Dual Rail with an integrated 8-port DVI/USB/Audio
KVM Switch
RV1-CDKVT19/KVM-8TDVI/A1-K6  1U, 19" RackView Dual Rail with an integrated 8-port DVI/USB/Audio
KVM Switch (includes 8 x DVI and 8 x USB-AB cables (6ft, 2.0m)
RackView Options
/KM Trackball 2-button mouse option
/nnDC 12 or 48 DC power

Figure 5  RackView integrated KVM switch model
8-Port KVM Switch Interface
User Port 1 x DVI-D video interface
2 x USB-HID Type A for Keyboard and mouse
2 x USB2.0 Type A for USB2.0 device connection
2 x 3.5mm analog audio
1 x DC power jack
CPU Ports, 1-8 8 x DVI female
8 x USB type B
8 x 3.5mm analog audio
Table 3. 8-port digital KVM switch connector specification
Appendix E — RackView DC Power Options
RackView DC Power
The RackView Dual Rail Drawer can be ordered with optional DC power input for +/-12VDC and +/-48VDC.
Select the DC voltage required, then add the voltage to the RackView part number as /nnDC
For example, adding 48VDC to a RackView 17” would result in RV1-CDKVT17/DVI/48DC part number.
The DC power option excludes the AC power adapter and power cord
WWW.ROSE.COM  ▪  sales@rose.com  ▪  (800) 333-9343
Rose Electronics  ▪  10707 Stancliff Road  ▪  Houston, Texas 77099
Rose USA  (281) 933-7673 ▪  Rose Europe +49 (0) 2454 969442